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GENERAL NOTES:

1. FOR CLARIFICATION REASONS ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS DEFINE FINISH FLOOR AS 100'-0". REFERENCE CML |®
DRAWINGS FOR USGS-FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION.

2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LAYOUT PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR INCONSISTENCIES. FAILURE TO REPORT ANY |
DISCREPANCIES WITHIN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO THE
ARCHITECT WILL NOT BE GROUNDS FOR ADDITIONAL COST OR
CHANGE ORDERS.

3. "PROVIDE” MEANS "FURNISH AND INSTALL™. R

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL
MATERIALS (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE), AND WORKMANSHIP IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL, STATE, CITY AND LOCAL BUILDING
CODES AND THEIR REQUIREMENTS. x

THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL TRADES SHALL NOTE REQUIREMENTS
OF "GENERAL NOTES” ON ALL SHEETS.

6. EACH TRADE TO PROVIDE SMOKE OR FIRE SEALANT AT P
PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED FOR WALL TYPE. ALL SEALANT, FIRE
STOPPING AND SMOKE STOPPING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE U.L.
RATED. SEE DRAWING SHEET Gl002 FOR FIRE WALL LOCATIONS.

DIMENSIONS ARE FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE OF MASONRY, AND
CENTERLINE OF INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS, EXTERIOR STUD -
PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD,
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

8. REFER TO ALL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR REQUIREMENTS
wH!CH MAY AFFECT THE WORK IN ANOTHER AND COORDINATE
ORK.

REFER TO LARGE SCALE PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES IN AREAS
WHICH ARE DETAILED AT A LARGER SCALE.

10. REFERENCE DETAILS AND ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION.

11.DOOR JAMB (HINGE SIDE) SHALL BE LOCATED 4" FROM CORNER
IN STUD PARTITIONS AND 8" FROM CORNER IN MASONRY M
PARTITIONS, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

12.D0 NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.
13. OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FURTHEST

OUTSIDE FACE OF FOUNDATION TO THE FURTHEST OUTSIDE FACE
OF FOUNDATION.
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ABBREVIATIONS

AB ANCHOR BOLT INCLUDED ANGLE TOS TOP OF S’TEEL. TOP OF SLAB BUILDING CODE NOTES
AC, A/C AR ONOMOMING INSIDE DIAMETER TOW  TOP O 5 . CITY MAP
ﬁ?;g&s B o e DENSER UNIT I T B }S%ETS%EPER (DISPENSER); TEST PIT UILDING SECTION o NOTE: THIS ANALYSIS IS FOR FULL BUILDING DESIGN PHASE 1 AND
ACT  ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE IMPACT RESISTANT L PHASE 2. FOR THE SAKE OF THIS ANALYSIS, PHASE 2 IS ASSUMED TO
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR INSULATED BE FOUR STORIES OF BUSINESS OCCUPANCY.
AT ATERNATE INVERT UNo  UNLESS NoveD oTHERWISE WALL SECTION
BUILDING USE: OFFICE, LABORATORY, EXHIBITION
AP ox NSCESS PANEL JOIST SUBSTITUTE
BUILDING CODE: BOCA 1999
ARCH  ARCHITECTURAL KIPS v VENT PIPE; VERTICAL DETAIL
BCX  BOTTOM CHORD EXTENSION ANGLE: LENGTH VBL YAROR BARRIER ON TILE USE GROUPS: B OFFICES AND LABORATORIES MIXED OCCUPANCY WITH
B BOARD SHEET LINGLEUM VERT  VERTICAL A3 EXHIBIT, ACCESSORY~S2 STORAGE
Bloc  BULBING > LIVE LOAD " VISION_PANEL EXTERIOR ELEVATION
BLP  BORROWED LIGHT PANEL LONG LEG HORIZONTAL VIR VENT THROUGH THE ROOF CONSTRUCTION TYPE ~ TYPE 2C/ UNPROTECTED
Bo_  gomomor o LIGHTING PANEL: ~ LIQUIFIED W WITH PERMITTED BUILDING AREA: 47,520 GSF PER FLOOR B—OCCUPANCY,
BOS  BOTTOM OF STEEL PROPANE wg ngERF&f?GSEEr INTERIOR ELEVATION 27,720 GSF PER FLOOR A3 OCCUPANCY BID‘P ACKAGE 3
BOT  BOTTOM (UNDER CALCULATION USING PERMITTED INCREASES FOR FIRE
BRDG  BRIDGING m%{%M BOARD wﬂo WU#EATER SUPPRESSION SYSTEM AND PERIMETER ACCESS) ADENDUM “
géG ggATE'NSGIDES mg&l}‘;& lgAE{qsrrY OVERLAY WORKING POINT (S2 OCCUPANCIES ARE ACCESSORY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ws WEB STIFFENER CALCULATING PERMITTED AREA PER 302.1.2).
BSE  BRICK SHELF ELEVATION MANUFACTURER Yor D STIFTENER (BRI LEVEL LINE )
CIRCLE NOTE BOCA BUILDING AREA:
B o0 SIS SRR, oo Crgie Prge 1130 o Pt O
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE = WINDOW TAG g
MAKE-UP AR 13.065 GSF THIRD FLOOR
ciP CAST IN PLACE 2
1] SglNN]'rROL JOINT;  CONSTRUCTION PARTITION TAG 3,920 GSF FOURTH FLOOR
cL CENTER LINE NEW CATCH BASIN PHASE 2 10,200 GSF FIRST FLOOR
Cll  CONTRACT LIMIT LINE ﬂaw Fgg'gE W0 DOOR TAG 4,800 GSF SECOND FLOOR
ar oumR NOT IN €O 4:800 GSF THIRD FLOOR
CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT NOTRSSE ROOM NAME 2,155 GSF FOURTH FLOOR
CONC  CONCRETE NEW STORM DRAIN LINE ROOM NUMBER !
CONT  CONTINUOUS NEW SANITARY SEWER LINE PERMITTED HEIGHT: 4 STORIES/60
cr CERAMIC TILE Ny WAT%%ALENE (UNDER CALCULATION USING PERMITTED INCREASES FOR PROVISION OF
CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER ®_-___ gOLUMN SSEBBLE AND AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM).
ON_CENTER ENTER o3
Dol DuMETE OUTSIDE. FACE BUILDING HEIGHT: 4 STORIES/50'—4" 0 ISSUED_FOR CONSTRUCTION 10723703
B DEAD Lopgy VAN OVERHERD BACKER ROD AND S FIRE PROTECTION: FULLY SPRINKLERED aal R —
gy FoAS RS ' NSTRUC
on.  DEML ggggfggﬁgmg&{mmﬁi BULDING ELEMENT FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS ISSUED FOR CO TION
B, SR FERG oo SRR SEATC WAL D 10-23-03
EA EACH PLASTIC TITLE FIRE WALLS: NOT APPUCABLE -~ CONSTRUCTED AS SINGLE CURRENT ISSUE STATUS:
EF HAUST FAN; EACH FACE POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT BUILDING
EJ EXPANSION JOINT POWER PANEL FIRE SEPARATIONS: ONE HOUR
EL ELEVAT!ON POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT REFERENCE SHEET FIRE PARTITIONS: 0 HOUR
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH ,
ELEC  ELECTRICA SMOKE BARRIERS: 1 HOUR
EOP  EDGE OF Ba AVEMENT ggfﬁ@f—gﬁ&‘%& SHAFTS: 1 HOUR
EPDM  ETHYLENE PROPYLENE DIENE PAVEMENT CORRIDORS: 0 HOUR FROJECT ‘
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS/COLUMNS: O HOUR 5
E\?v E/?(L:’AL H_WAY RISER: = RADIUS FLOORS: 0 HOUR
C  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER ggg'g%ﬁ“ﬁ (FLOORS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH FULL FIREBLOCKING AND
EXIST e TNG N REINFORCED DRAFTSTOPPING PER SECTION 721.0)
EXT EXTERIOR g%)‘}.l]jRED ROOFS: 0 HOUR
B FLAT BAR E%#%“o?PW‘; PROVIDE UL ASSEMBLIES AS FOLLOWS: ARCHITECTURE ENGINEERING PLANNING
FBO  FURNISHED BY OTHERS PROVIDE 1—-HOUR RATED COLUMNS AND BEAMS WHERE MEMBERS SHRT
FCO  FLOOR CLEAN-OUT gggl;r%}'} UNIT (HVAC) 144 Fore Street/P.0. Box 618
2 'F__’LR% EX% ¥ SHER SUPPORT SHAFT WALLS AND STAIR ENCLOSURE SHAFTS. EXPOSED Portland, Maine 04104
e SE%H%MF%ESQEF%BI?A%E %EEPEEI%DGACOUSHC STAIR LANDINGS AND STRINGERS DO NOT RECEIVE FIREPROOFING. R I tel. (207) 772-3846
SOLID_CORE STEEL/CONCRETE FLOORS/ROOFS: UL D925 fax, (207) 772-1070
FFE  FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION §
FH FUME_HOOD SQUARE FOOT; SUPPLY FAN STEEL COLUMNS: UL X771 OR X790
FO FRAMED OPENING ShiA THE GULF OF MAINE
FRP  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC SMILAR. REFER TO DRAWING A—-001 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
B, HRsoe SANITARY NAPKIN (DISPENSER) RESEARCH INSTITUTE
gﬁﬁml.é'ss STEEL PROJECT. PORTLAND, MAINE
GA GUAGE :
GALY  GALVANIZED STATION *
STEEL
€ el comenn SER WATER COVER SHEET
oV GRAVITY VENT
TREAD .
GWB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD oo zH;EEr TITLE: — S—
H HORIZONTAL CALE: ATE: 10—23—
. TEMPORARY BENCHMARK :
Horiz H”'?".g%ﬁifo' HOLLOW CoRE TOP CHORD EXTENSION PROJECT MANAGER: GRAPHIC SCALE: o~ -
MU HEAT RECOVERY UNIT 16008 JOB_CAP/ORANN:
E\"/‘Xc Saﬂmg AND v&ml.én&% }'gg g'; ggggﬁg"i A/E OF RECORD: SHEET No.
AR CONDITIONING TOP OF MASONRY SMRT CAD FILE: GI001
5 PROJECT No. pm——
T T Z 3 T T ) T 3 T ) % T 3 T 76 T .
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